RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF DIAMONDHEAD REAPPOINTING JEANNIE KLEIN TO SERVE AS CITY CLERK

The City of Diamondhead hereby brings forth a Resolution reappointing Jeannie Klein as City Clerk to serve the City of Diamondhead pursuant to Miss. Code 1972, §21-15-17, §21-15-19, §21-15-21, §19-13-29, §21-35-13, §21-39-5 AND §21-39-19; also to be consistent with the following;

WHEREAS, City of Diamondhead desires that Jeannie Klein be formally reappointed as City Clerk and at the same employee's rate of pay; and

WHEREAS, the City Clerk shall remain under the authority of and accountable to the Council; the City Clerk shall remain under the management of the City Manager.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Diamondhead does hereby reappoint Jeannie Klein to serve at the will of the City Council under the management of the City Manager and consistent with the provisions set forth above and that the City Manager and/or the City Clerk take appropriate actions to ensure such appointment complies with all requirements of Mississippi Law.

OF THE CITY OF DIAMON WAS INTRODUCED BY CO COUNCILMEMBER I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT	THE ABO HE FOLLO	AFTER EMBE OVE AN	, AND THE MATTER BEING PUT TO VOTE, ND FOREGOING RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED IN VOTE OF COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
Mayor Depreo Councilmember Maher Councilmember Finely Councilmember Moran Councilmember Sheppard Councilmember Clark	Aye		Supramanhead, Allegan
			APPROVED: Marcy Deprit

NANCY DEPREO, MAYOR

